FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

The American Heart Association, Inc., a New York not-for-profit corporation with its principal offices at 7272 Greenville Avenue, Dallas, Texas 75231 (hereinafter "AHA") and the County of Monterey, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center, 1441 Constitution Blvd, Salinas, CA 93906 (hereinafter "Program Participant"), enter into this First Amendment to that certain Unified Participation Agreement ("the Agreement") by and between the parties dated effective 5/14/2019.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement as set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises of the AHA and Program Participant, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by both, the parties, intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows:

The Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

Section IX. TERM AND TERMINATION, Subsection 1. TERM, shall be amended to the following: "The effective date of this Agreement is May 14, 2019 ("Effective Date"). It shall continue in effect through May 13, 2025, unless terminated earlier by either party pursuant to applicable provisions of this Agreement." Program Participant agrees to designate an additional \$48,005 under this Agreement. The amount payable by Program Participant to AHA under this Agreement shall not exceed the sum of \$52,485..

Except as specifically amended or supplemented by this First Amendment, all terms and conditions of the Agreement are hereby ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect.

American Heart Association, Inc.

mul, l. Bv: Print Name: Michele M. Bolles Title: SVP, QORA Date: 09/27/2020

Program Participant

Bv: Print Name: Dr. Gary Gray Title: Chief Executive Officer Date: Click or tap to enter a date

10/7/2020 Approved as to form.

Deputy County Counsel

Approved as to fiscal provisions.

Jary k gibonsy Chief Deputy Auditor-Co

10-7-2020

Date: 09-25-2020